
The FOD8332 is an advanced 2.5 A output current IGBT drive optocoupler 
capable of driving medium power IGBTs with ratings up to 1,200 V and 
150 A. It is suited for fast-switching driving of power IGBTs and MOSFETs 
used in motor control inverter applications and high-performance power 
systems. The FOD8332 offers critical protection features necessary for 
preventing fault conditions that lead to destructive thermal runaway of 
IGBTs.

The device utilizes ON Semiconductor’s (former Fairchild´s) proprietary 
Optoplanar® coplanar packaging technology and optimized IC design 
to achieve reliable high isolation voltage and high noise immunity, 
characterized by high common-mode rejection and power supply 
rejection specifications. The device is housed in a wide-body 16-pin 
small-outline plastic package. 

The gate-driver channel consists of an aluminium gallium arsenide 
(AlGaAs) light-emitting diode (LED) optically coupled to an integrated 
high-speed driver circuit with a low-RDS(ON) MOSFET output stage. The 
fault-sense channel consists of an aluminium gallium arsenide (AlGaAs) 
LED optically coupled to an integrated high-speed feedback circuit for 
fault sensing.

FEATURES & BENEFITS

•• Wide operating voltage range of 15V to 30V
•• High output current capability – 2.5A
•• 5000V isolation voltage rating

-- 	1414V(peak) working voltage (UIORM) ideal for 1200V IGBTs
•• High common mode immunity – 35k V/µs minimum
•• Low supply currents (ICCH, ICCL) 

-- FOD3120 – 3.8mA maximum 
-- FOD3150 – 5mA maximum

•• >8mm creep age and clearance distance

APPLICATIONS

•• Solar Inverters
•• Motor Drives
•• Power Inverters
•• Uninterruptible Power Supplies
•• Induction Heating
•• Isolated MOSFET/IGBT drives

SAFETY AND REGULATORY

•• UL1577, 5000 VRMS for 1 min.
•• DIN-EN/IEC60747-5-5 

PACKAGE

•• SO16
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AUSTRIA
Vienna	  
Phone:	 +43 186 642 300 
Fax: 	 +43 186 642 350 
wien@avnet.eu

BELGIUM
Merelbeke	  
Phone:	 +32 9 210 24 70 
Fax: 	 +32 9 210 24 87 
gent@avnet.eu

CZECH REPUBLIC (SLOVAKIA)
Prague	  
Phone:	 +420 234 091 031 
Fax: 	 +420 234 091 030 
praha@avnet.eu

DENMARK
Herlev	  
Phone:	 +45 432 280 10 
Fax: 	 +45 432 280 11
herlev@avnet.eu

ESTONIA
(LATVIA, LITHUANIA)
Pärnu
Phone : +372 56 637737
paernu@avnet.eu

FINLAND  
Espoo	  
Phone:	 +358 207 499 200 
Fax: 	 +358 207 499 280 
helsinki@avnet.eu

FRANCE (TUNISIA)
Cesson Sévigné 
Phone:	 +33 299 838 485 
Fax: 	 +33 299 838 083 
rennes@avnet.eu

Illkirch
Phone:	 +33 390 402 020 
Fax: 	 +33 164 479 099 
strasbourg@avnet.eu

Massy Cedex 
Phone:	 +33 164 472 929 
Fax: 	 +33 164 470 084 
paris@avnet.eu

Toulouse 
Phone:	 +33 05 62 47 47 
toulouse@avnet.eu

Vénissieux Cedex 
Phone:	 +33 478 771 360 
Fax: 	 +33 478 771 399 
lyon@avnet.eu

GERMANY
Berlin	  
Phone:	 +49 30 214 882 0 
Fax: 	 +49 30 214 882 33 
berlin@avnet.eu

Braunschweig 
Phone:	 +49 531 220 730 
Fax: 	 +49 531 220 7335 
braunschweig@avnet.eu

Freiburg	 
Phone:	 +49 761 881 941 0 
Fax: 	 +49 761 881 944 0 
freiburg@avnet.eu

Hamburg 
Phone:	 +49 40 608 235 922 
Fax: 	 +49 40 608 235 920 
hamburg@avnet.eu

Herne	  
Phone:	 +49 2323 964 660 
Fax: 	 +49 2323 964 666 0 
herne@avnet.eu

Holzwickede 
Phone:	 +49 2301 919 0 
Fax: 	 +49 2301 919 222 
holzwickede@avnet.eu

Leinfelden-Echterdingen 
Phone:	 +49 711 782 600 1 
Fax: 	 +49 711 782 602 00 
stuttgart@avnet.eu

Leipzig 
Phone:	 +49 34204 7056 00 
Fax: 	 +49 34204 7056 11 
leipzig@avnet.eu

Nürnberg 
Phone: 	 +49 911 24425 80
Fax: 	 +49 911 24425 85
nuernberg@avnet.eu

Poing	  
Phone:	 +49 8121 777 02 
Fax: 	 +49 8121 777 531 
muenchen@avnet.eu

Wiesbaden	  
Phone:	 +49 612 258 710 
Fax: 	 +49 612 258 713 33 
wiesbaden@avnet.eu

HUNGARY
Budapest	  
Phone:	 +36 1 43 67215 
Fax: 	 +36 1 43 67213 
budapest@avnet.eu

ITALY
Cusano Milanino  
Phone:	 +39 02 660 921 
Fax: 	 +39 02 660 923 33 
milano@avnet.eu

Firenze	  
Phone:	 +39 055 436 039 2 
Fax: 	 +39 055 431 035 
firenze@avnet.eu

Modena	  
Phone:	 +39 059 348 933 
Fax: 	 +39 059 344 993 
modena@avnet.eu

Padova	  
Phone:	 +39 049 807 368 9 
Fax: 	 +39 049 773 464 
padova@avnet.eu

Rivoli	  
Phone:	 +39 011 204 437 
Fax: 	 +39 011 242 869 9 
torino@avnet.eu

Roma Tecnocittà 
Phone:	 +39 06 413 115 1 
Fax: 	 +39 06 413 116 1 
roma@avnet.eu

NETHERLANDS
Breda	  
Phone:	 +31 765 722 700 
Fax: 	 +31 765 722 707 
breda@avnet.eu

NORWAY
Asker	  
Phone:	 +47 667 736 00 
Fax: 	 +47 667 736 77 
asker@avnet.eu

POLAND 
Gdansk	  
Phone:	 +48 58 307 81 51
Fax: 	 +48 58 307 81 50 
gdansk@avnet.eu

Katowice  
Phone:	 +48 32 259 50 10 
Fax: 	 +48 32 259 50 11 
katowice@avnet.eu

Warszawa	  
Phone:	 +48 222 565 760 
Fax: 	 +48 222 565 766 
warszawa@avnet.eu

PORTUGAL 
Vila Nova de Gaia 
Phone:	 +35 1 223 779 502 
Fax: 	 +35 1 223 779 503 
porto@avnet.eu

ROMANIA (BULGARIA)
Bucharest	  
Phone:	 +40 21 528 16 32 
Fax: 	 +40 21 529 68 30 
bucuresti@avnet.eu

RUSSIA (BELARUS, UKRAINE)
Moscow	  
Phone:	 +7 495 737 36 70 
Fax: 	 +7 495 737 36 71 
moscow@avnet.eu

Saint Petersburg 
Phone:	 +7 812 635 81 11 
Fax: 	 +7 812 635 81 12 
stpetersburg@avnet.eu

SLOVENIA  
(BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA, 
CROATIA, MACEDONIA, MONTENEGRO, 
SERBIA)
Ljubljana	 
Phone:	 +386 156 097 50 
Fax: 	 +386 156 098 78 
ljubljana@avnet.eu

SPAIN 
Barcelona	  
Phone:	 +34 933 278 530 
Fax: 	 +34 934 250 544 
barcelona@avnet.eu

Galdàcano. Vizcaya	  
Phone:	 +34 944 572 777 
Fax: 	 +34 944 568 855 
bilbao@avnet.eu

Las Matas	  
Phone:	 +34 913 727  100 
Fax: 	 +34 916 369 788 
madrid@avnet.eu

SWEDEN
Sundbyberg	  
Phone:	 +46 8 587 461 00 
Fax: 	 +46 8 587 461 01 
stockholm@avnet.eu

SWITZERLAND
Rothrist	  
Phone:	 +41 62 919 555 5 
Fax: 	 +41 62 919 550 0	  
rothrist@avnet.eu
 
TURKEY (GREECE, EGYPT)
Kadikoy Istanbul 
Phone:	 +90 216 528 834 0 
Fax: 	 +90 216 528 834 4 
istanbul@avnet.eu

UNITED KINGDOM (IRELAND)
Berkshire	  
Phone:	 +44 1628 512 900 
Fax: 	 +44 1628 512 999 
maidenhead@avnet.eu

Bolton	  
Phone:	 +44 1204 547 170 
Fax: 	 +44 1204 547 171	  
bolton@avnet.eu

Bucks, Aylesbury 
Phone:	 +44 1296 678 920 
Fax: 	 +44 1296 678 939 
aylesbury@avnet.eu

Stevenage, Herts, Meadway	
Phone:	 +44 1438 788 310 
Fax: 	 +44 1438 788 250	 
stevenage@avnet.eu

ISRAEL
Tel-Mond
Phone: 	 +972 (0)9 7780280
Fax: 	 +972 (0)3 760 1115
avnet.israel@avnet.com

SOUTH AFRICA
Cape Town 
Phone: 	 +27 (0)21 689 4141 
Fax: 	 +27 (0)21 686 4709
sales@avnet.co.za

Durban
Phone: 	 +27 (0)31 266 8104 
Fax: 	 +27 (0)31 266 1891 
sales@avnet.co.za

Johannesburg
Phone: 	 +27 (0)11 319 8600 
Fax: 	 +27 (0)11 319 8650
sales@avnet.co.za

All trademarks and logos are the property of their respective owners. This document provides a brief overview only, no binding offers are intended. No guarantee as 
to the accuracy or completeness of any information. All information is subject to change, modifications and amendments without notice.


